Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
DECIDED VOTER (Leaners Included)
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base 889 123 91 60 333 214 68 211 396 273 435 454
Weighted Base 889 123 95* 60* 334 211 67* 258 357 266 444 446
The Conservative Party 272 38 56 21 115 20 22 63 114 91 148 125
31% 31% 59% 36% 34% 10% 34% 25% 32% 34% 33% 28%
E ACDEF E E E G
The Liberals 243 39 23 17 108 32 23 67 84 89 117 126
27% 32% 24% 28% 32% 15% 35% 26% 23% 34% 26% 28%
E E E E H
The New Democratic Party 168 28 10 17 72 23 18 55 70 42 76 92
19% 23% 11% 28% 22% 11% 27% 21% 20% 16% 17% 21%
BE BE BE BE
The Bloc Quebecois 119 0 0 0 1 118 0 41 52 26 55 64
13% - - - 0 56% - 16% 15% 10% 12% 14%
ABCDF
The Green Party 56 14 5 3 27 7 0 23 23 8 27 29
6% 12% 5% 5% 8% 4% - 9% 6% 3% 6% 6%
EF EF |
The Communist Party 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
0 - - - 0 - - 1% - - 0 -
Marijuana Party 4 2 0 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 3 1
0 2% - - 0 1% - 1% 0 - 1% 0
Christian Heritage Party 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 0
0 1% - - 0 - - - 0 0 0 -
Canadian Action Party 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
0 - 1% - - - - 0 - - 0 -
Other 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
0 - - - - - 1% - - 0 - 0
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Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SKIMN | ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (Leaners Included)
Unweighted Base 1001 132 97 68 380 247 77 238 448 303 476 525
Weighted Base 1001 131 101* 69* 380 244 T+ 293 402 294 485 516
The Conservative Party 272 38 56 21 115 20 22 63 114 91 148 125
27% 29% 55% 31% 30% 8% 29% 22% 28% 31% 30% 24%
E ACDEF E E E G K
The Liberals 243 39 23 17 108 32 23 67 84 89 117 126
24% 30% 22% 25% 29% 13% 30% 23% 21% 30% 24% 24%
E E E E E H
The New Democratic Party 168 28 10 17 72 23 18 55 70 42 76 92
17% 21% 10% 25% 19% 9% 23% 19% 18% 14% 16% 18%
BE BE E BE
The Bloc Quebecois 119 0 0 0 1 118 0 41 52 26 55 64
12% - - - 0 48% - 14% 13% 9% 11% 12%
ABCDF
The Green Party 56 14 5 3 27 7 0 23 23 8 27 29
6% 11% 5% 5% 7% 3% - 8% 6% 3% 6% 6%
EF EF |
The Communist Party 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
0 - - - 0 - - 0 - - 0 -
Marijuana Party 4 2 0 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 3 1
0 2% - - 0 0 - 1% 0 - 1% 0
Christian Heritage Party 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 0
0 1% - - 0 - - - 0 0 0 -
Canadian Action Party 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
0 - 1% - - - - 0 - - 0 -
Other 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
0 - - - - - 1% - - 0 - 0
A B C D E F G H | J K
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 31 2 0 4 14 8 4 9 12 10 13 18
3% 1% - 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
B B
Don't Know 86 7 4 5 36 26 7 26 36 22 34 52
9% 6% 4% 7% 10% 11% 9% 9% 9% 7% 7% 10%
B
Refused 17 0 3 2 4 7 1 3 9 4 8 9
2% - 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
A
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As you may know, Tuesday night a vote was held in the House of Commons. The Conservatives and Bloc Quebecois won this vote over the Liberals and NDP. In your view, does losing this vote mean that the Liberals
have lost the confidence of parliament and must call an immediate election ?

[ TOTAL
Base: All Respondents (May 11-12, 2005)
Unweighted Base 623
Weighted Base 626
Yes 50%
No 46%
Don't know/Refused 4%

The Conservatives and Bloc Quebecois say that the Liberal Government must IMMEDIATELY have another vote to determine if they have the support in parliament to continue governing the country. The Liberals have
instead scheduled a confidence vote on May 19th to pass the federal budget. Do you agree with the Conservatives and Bloc Quebecois that the vote must be held immediately, or do you agree with the Liberals and

NDP that it can wait until the budget vote on May 19th ?

[ TOTAL
|
Base: All Respondents (May 11-12, 2005)
Unweighted Base 623
Weighted Base 626
Agree with the Conservatives and Bloc Quebecois that the vote must be held immediately 35%
Agree with the Liberals and NDP that it can wait until the budget vote on May 19th 62%
Don't know/Refused 3%
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